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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 0 0 5252 - - -

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 5252 5252 0 0 - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

1829 1076 2905 2905 0 0 33 2132 1359 0 0 806

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

2713 2098 4811 4811 0 0 39 3606 2574 0 0 1071

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 5252 2699 2022-23 2128 0 0(Zero) 0

2021-22 5252 2707 2023-24 2058 0 0(Zero) 0

2022-23 5252 3016 2024-25 2506 1 500000(Five Lakh Per
Year)

0

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 5252 0 2020-21 0 2022-23 0 0 0(Zero) 0

2020-21 5252 0 2021-22 0 2023-24 0 0 0(Zero) 0

2021-22 0 0 2022-23 0 2024-25 0 0 0(Zero) 0

UG3  UG4: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years



Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 258765 (Two Lac Fifty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty
Five Only )

137500 (One Lac Thirty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only) 5325 (Five Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Five Only)

New Equipment for Laboratories 205000 (Two Lac Five Thousand Only) 150752 (One Lac Fifty Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Two
Only)

0 (Zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

4250766 (Fourty Two Lac Fifty Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty
Six Only )

6700000 (Sixty Seven Lac Only) 3849756 (Thirty Eight Lakh Fourty Nine Thousand Seven
Hundred Fifty Six Only )

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 55550767 (Five Carore Fifty Five Lac Fifty Thousand Seven
Hundred Sixty Seven Only )

43888594 (Four Crore Thiryt Eight Lac Eighty Eight Thousand
Five Hundred Ninty Four Only)

39539328 (Three Crore Ninety Five Lac Thirty Nine Thousand
Three Hundred Twenty Eight Only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

6756740 (Sixty Seven Lac Fifty Six Thousand Seven Hundred
Fourty Only)

9576768 (Ninty Five Lac Seventy Six Thousand Seven
Hundred Sixty Eight Only)

4955733 (Forty Nine Lac Fifty Five Thousand Seven Hundred
Thirty Three Only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 178750 (One Lac Seventy Eight Thousand Seven Hundred
Fifty Only )

135795 (One Lac Thirty Five Thousand Seven Hundred Ninty
Five Only)

17000 (Seventeen Thousand Only)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Not available

Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? NO

Faculty Details2

Srno Name Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Dr Ramawatar Prasad Associate Professor Male Ph.D 320 Yes 05-11-1996 -- Regular

2 Dr Jai Kumar Jha Associate Professor Male Ph.D 344 Yes 07-10-1996 -- Regular

3 Dr Anirudh Kumar Associate Professor Male Ph.D 264 Yes 02-07-2003 -- Regular



4 Dr Rakesh Ranjan
Sinha

Associate Professor Male Ph.D 263 Yes 18-08-2003 -- Regular

5 Dr Ranjana Singh Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 89 Yes 03-01-2018 -- Regular

6 Dr Abhinna Srivastava Assistant Professor Male M.COM 71 Yes 06-07-2019 -- Regular

7 Dr Vijay Kumar Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 69 Yes 21-08-2019 -- Regular

8 Dr Anuradha Prasad Assistant Professor Female M.A 68 Yes 30-09-2019 -- Regular

9 Dr Sanjeet Kumar
Kamat

Assistant Professor Male MSc(Mathematics) 67 Yes 19-10-2019 -- Regular

10 Dr Amit Kumar Singh Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 66 Yes 05-11-2019 -- Regular

11 MRS RASHMI
SHARMA

Assistant Professor Female M.A 74 Yes 30-10-2021 -- Regular

12 Sri Sanjeev Kumar Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 35 Yes 12-07-2022 -- Regular

13 Dr Swati Kumari Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 2 Yes 10-06-2025 -- Regular

14 Dr Neha Singh Assistant Professor Female NET 2 Yes 28-06-2025 -- Regular

15 Dr Arun Kumar Singh Other Male Ph.D 72 Yes 15-01-2019 -- Other

16 Dr Sudi Lal Yadav Other Male Ph.D 72 Yes 20-01-2019 -- Other

17 Dr Chandan Kumar
Poddar

Other Male Ph.D 70 Yes 12-03-2019 -- Other

18 Dr Kumari Shachi Other Female Ph.D 70 Yes 12-03-2019 -- Other

19 Dr Gunjan Kumari Other Female Ph.D 66 Yes 18-07-2019 -- Other

20 Dr Kumari Soni Other Female Ph.D 44 Yes 14-07-2021 -- Other

21 Dr Subodh Kumar
Singh

Other Male Ph.D 33 Yes 01-07-2022 -- Other

22 Dr Shambhu Kant Jha Other Male Ph.D 33 Yes 12-07-2022 -- Other

23 Dr Deepak Kumar Other Male Ph.D 33 Yes 12-07-2022 -- Other

24 Dr Manoj Kumar
Kumar

Other Male Ph.D 33 Yes 12-07-2022 -- Other

25 Dr Anand Mohan Other Male Ph.D 33 Yes 12-07-2022 -- Other

26 Dr Pallavi Raj Other Female Ph.D 33 Yes 18-07-2022 -- Other

27 Dr Pinki Kumari Other Female Ph.D 33 Yes 18-08-2022 -- Other

28 Dr Sandeep Jha Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 16 Yes 01-04-2024 -- Regular

29 Dr Amar Nath Prasad Associate Professor Male Ph.D 12 Yes 12-08-2024 -- Regular

30 Dr Amrita Raj Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 4 Yes 09-04-2025 -- Regular

31 Dr Rajeev Kumar
Karna

Other Male Ph.D 12 Yes 12-08-2024 -- Other

32 Dr Ranjita Kumari Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 1 Yes 26-06-2025 -- Regular

33 Dr Durga Nand Thakur Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 11 Yes 05-09-2024 -- Regular



34 Dr Vinay Kumar Sah Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 11 Yes 23-08-2024 -- Regular

35 MRS Nutan Kumari Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 11 Yes 20-08-2024 -- Regular

36 Dr Pradip Kumar Jha Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 14 Yes 15-05-2025 -- Regular

37 Dr Sangita Kumari Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 10 Yes 13-09-2024 -- Regular

38 Dr Sanjeev Kumar
Singh

Other Male Ph.D 12 Yes 12-07-2022 -- Other

39 Dr Somya Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 11 Yes 12-08-2024 -- Regular

40 Dr Abhay Kumar Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 8 Yes 18-12-2024 -- Regular

41 Dr Syed Quais Raza Other Male Ph.D 12 Yes 19-08-2024 -- Other

42 Dr Kanchan Kumari
Patel

Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 10 Yes 04-10-2024 -- Regular

43 Dr Sanjeeta Bishwas Other Female Ph.D 29 Yes 18-07-2022 -- Other

44 Dr Archna Kumari Other Female Ph.D 12 Yes 12-08-2024 -- Other

45 Dr Abdul Wadood Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 53 Yes 06-02-2020 -- Regular

46 Dr Sweta Singh Other Female Ph.D 27 Yes 12-07-2022 -- Other

47 Dr Farida khatoon Other Female Ph.D 12 Yes 13-08-2024 -- Other


